TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS PROJECT (7 Signals)

						Alfaro Communications		PTM General Engineering											
Specification No.		PW 19-98		Taft Electric Company 1694 Eastman avenue, Ventura, CA 93003 #1		Construction, Inc. 15614 S. Atlantic Avenue, Compton, CA 90221 Bid Rejected		Services, Inc. 5942 Acorn St., Riverside, CA 92504 Bid Rejected											
Owner: Bids Received:		City of Oxnard December 21, 2021																	
										ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
										GENERAI									
GLINLIKA		Γ	Г				I												
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	LS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00														
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00														
3	Traffic Control and Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$212,840.00	\$212,840.00														
STREET I	MPROVEMENTS																		
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100	\$111.35	\$11,135.00														
5	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	SQ YD	20,747	\$5.10	\$105,809.70														
6	Asphalt Concrete Type III (DGAC PG 64-10) or use Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM- GG-C PG 64-16)	TN	2,203	\$163.30	\$359,749.90														
7	Modify Existing Traffic Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$59,494.00	\$59,494.00														
8	Remove Median and Replace with 6" AC Paving	SF	57	\$53.00	\$3,021.00														
9	Remove and Dispose Of Existing Tree and Root System, Grind Stump	EA	1	\$21,210.00	\$21,210.00														
10	Remove and Replace 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	181	\$15.40	\$2,787.40														
11	Remove and Replace PCC Curb and Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	18	\$110.30	\$1,985.40														
12	Remove and Dispose of Existing Tree Branch Trimmings	EA	3	\$3,535.00	\$10,605.00														
13	Remove and Replace Decorative Metal Railing Fence	LF	30	\$265.13	\$7,953.90														
14	Remove and Replace PCC Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SF	2,343	\$26.50	\$62,089.50														
15	Install 6" Retaining Curb	LF	113	\$38.20	\$4,316.60														

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
16	Furnish and Install 3'x4' Surface- Applied Detectable Warning Surface Tiles Per Caltrans Standard Plan A88A	EA	4	\$699.90	\$2,799.60		Allicont		Allicont
TRAFFIC	SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS								
17	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 1 - Channel Islands Blvd At J St)	LS	1	\$264,680.00	\$264,680.00				
18	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 2 - Channel Islands Blvd At Cloyne St-Gisler Ave)	LS	1	\$358,232.00	\$358,232.00				
19	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 3 - Channel Islands Blvd At Statham Blvd)	LS	1	\$281,131.00	\$281,131.00				
20	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 4 - Oxnard Blvd At Date St)	LS	1	\$323,320.00	\$323,320.00				
21	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 5 - Ventura Rd At Seventh St)	LS	1	\$298,380.00	\$298,380.00				
22	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 6 - Oxnard Blvd At Fourth St)	LS	1	\$249,070.00	\$249,070.00				
23	Modify Existing Traffic Signal System (LOCATION 7 - Oxnard Blvd At Seventh St)	LS	1	\$301,840.00	\$301,840.00				
Total Bid Amount Submitted:				\$2,999,900.00	Bid Rejected		Bid Rejected		
Total Bid Amount Verified:									\$2,999,900.00
			Toro Enterprises Crosstown Electrica	and Data					